PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1462

Page 4, line 11, replace "independence council" with "policy commission"

- Page 5, line 15, replace "independence council" with "policy commission" and replace "member" with "representative of the agriculture community appointed by the governor"
- Page 5, line 16, remove "appointed by the agriculture commissioner"

Page 5, line 20, remove "and"

- Page 5, line 21, after "governor" insert ", a representative recommended by the North Dakota petroleum marketers association and appointed by the governor, a member from the North Dakota investor-owned electric utility industry and appointed by the governor, a member from the generation and transmission electric cooperative industry and appointed by the governor, a member from the governor, a member from the lignite coal-producing industry and appointed by the governor, and a member from the refining or gas-processing industry appointed by the governor"
- Page 5, line 22, replace the first "independence council" with "policy commission. The commission shall meet at least six times or as often as the members deem necessary to complete the development of the comprehensive energy policy. The commission shall hold at least two public hearings before June 1, 2008, at which time interested parties may present testimony regarding issues pertinent to the development of the policy" and replace the second "independence council" with "policy commission"

Renumber accordingly